
 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

CROP INSURANCE BRANCH 

N A B A N N A  

325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH- 711 102. 
 

 

No. 620–JS(JR)/2020                 Dated: 21
st
 August, 2020. 

 

 

C O R R I G E N D U M 

 
 Ref:  1. Notification vide No. 590-JS(JR)/2020 dated 27.05.2020  

  2. Corrigendum vide No.620-JS(JR)/2020 dated 02.07.2020. 

                        3. Corrigendum vide No. 654-Nab-AG/O/Crop Ins/7C-06/2020  

                             dated 13.07.2020 

                        4. Corrigendum vide No. 706-Nab-AG/O/Crop Ins/7C-06/2020  

                             dated 21.07.2020 

 

 

 

In continuation of the Notification for implementation of technology based Bangla Shasya 

Bima (BSB) vide this Department’s No.590-JS(JR)/2020 dated 27.05.2020 read with the 

Corrigendum vide No.620-JS(JR)/2020 dated  02.07.2020,  Corrigendum vide No. 654-Nab-

AG/O/Crop Ins/7C-06/2020  dated 13.07.2020 and  Corrigendum vide No. 706-Nab-

AG/O/Crop Ins/7C-06/2020  dated 21.07.2020  reference to the above this is to state that the 

Governor is pleased to extend  the cut-off-date for coverage of Aman Paddy   upto  15
th

 

of September,2020. 

All other parts of the above referred Notification will remain same.  

This is for information and necessary action of all concerned.  

         Sd/- 

 (Sunil Kumar Gupta) 

Addl. Chief Secretary 

to the Govt. of West Bengal 

Agriculture Department 

 

 

 

 

 

 



No. 620/1(20)–JS(JR)/2020                          Dated: 21
st
 August, 2020. 

 

Copy forwarded for information and undertaking necessary action to: 

1. The Additional Chief Secretary, Co-operation Department, New Secretariat  Buildings, 1, K.S.Roy 

Road, Kol-1. 
 

2. The Director of Agriculture & ex officio Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, 63, N.S. Road, Jessop 

Building, Kolkata-1. 
 

3. The Commissioner, Finance Department, Group A-1, Govt. of West Bengal. 
 

4. The District Magistrate,  ____________________  districts(all) 
  

5. The Registrar of Cooperative Societies, New Secretariat Buildings, 1, K.S.Roy Road, Kol-1.  
 

6. The Chief General Manager, National Bank for Agriculture & Rural Development 

(NABARD), 6, Royd Street, Kolkata- 700069. 
 

7. The General Manager, Financial Inclusion & Development Department, Reserve Bank of India, 

16, N.S. Road, Kolkata- 1. 
 

8. The Convenor of State Level Bankers’ Committee, 16, Old Court House Street, Kolkata – 

700001 with  request to send the copy of this Notification to other nodal Banks and Bank 

branches for necessary action. 
 

9. The General Manager/ Scientist-SF, Regional Remote Sensing Centre (RRSC)- East, BG – 2, 

Action Area – 1B, Near Home Town, New Town, Kolkata – 700 156. 
 

10. The Regional Head, Indian Meteorological Department, 4, Duel Avenue, Alipur Zoological 

Garden, Alipore, Kolkata, West Bengal 700027.  
 

11. Additional Director of Agriculture (Evaluation), W.B., 17, S.P.Mukherjee Road, Kol – 25 
 

12. The Agril. Meteorologist, Directorate of Agriculture, Jessop Buildings, Kolkata – 1 
 

13. The Joint Director of Agriculture (Extn.), W.B., Jessop Building, Kolkata -700001. 
 

14. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn) of all districts with the request to send the copy 

of this Notification to all the A.D.A.s under his/her control for necessary action. 
 

15. The Chairperson, West Bengal State Co-operative Bank Ltd., 24-A, Waterloo Street, Kolkata- 

700069 -with the request to send the copy of this Notification to all the Branches under his 

control 
 

16. The Chairperson, Uttar Banga Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Beny Chatro Road P.O. & Dist. – 

Coochbehar. with the request to send the copy of this Notification to all Bank branches under 

his/her control. 
 

17. The Chairperson, Bangiyo Gramin Bikash Bank, Head Office, 48, Maya Sarak Road, Gorabazar, 

P.O. – Berhampore, Dist. –Murshidabad. –with the request to send the copy of this Notification 

to all the Branches under his/her control. 
 

18. The Chairperson, Paschim Banga Gramin Bank, Head Office, P.O. &Dist – Howrah- with the 

request to send the copy of this Notification to all the Branches under his/her control. 
 

19. The Deputy General  Manager, Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd., Kolkata Regional 

Office, OM Tower, 5
th

 Floor, 32, Chowringhee Road, Kol-71. 
 

20. The Managing Director, Webel (WBEIDC) -with request to arrange for publication of the 

Notification in the BSB. 

   

 

Joint Secretary 

to the Government of West Bengal 

 

 

 



No. 620/2(4)–JS(JR)/2020                          Dated: 21
st
 August, 2020. 

 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. The Advisor (Agriculture and Allied sectors) to the Hon’ble CM, Govt. of West Bengal. 

2. The Private Secretary to the Hon’ble MIC, Agriculture Department, Govt. of West Bengal. 

3. The P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal 

4. The P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Agriculture Department, Govt. of West Bengal. 

 

 

                         Joint Secretary  

to the Government of West Bengal 

 


